9:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

ADJOURN

AGENDA

Legislative Interim Committee on School Finance
Tuesday, August 16, 2022
9:00 a.m.
Senate Committee Room 357
State Capitol Building

Welcome
e Representative Julie McCluskie, Chair

Recent Changes to School Funding in Colorado

o Julie Pelegrin, Office of Legislative Legal Services
e Jacob Baus, Office of Legislative Legal Services

e Alana Rosen, Office of Legislative Legal Services
e Marc Carey, Legislative Council Staff

e Anna Gerstle, Legislative Council Staff

LUNCH BREAK

Cost of Living Overview and Discussion
e Marc Carey, Legislative Council Staff

School Finance Simulation Tool
e Thomas Rosa, Legislative Council Staff

Committee Discussion and Next Steps



