## AGENDA

## Legislative Interim Committee on School Finance

Tuesday, August 16, 2022 9:00 a.m. Senate Committee Room 357 State Capitol Building

9:00 a.m.	Welcome
	Representative Julie McCluskie, Chair
9:15 a.m.	<ul> <li>Recent Changes to School Funding in Colorado</li> <li>Julie Pelegrin, Office of Legislative Legal Services</li> <li>Jacob Baus, Office of Legislative Legal Services</li> <li>Alana Rosen, Office of Legislative Legal Services</li> <li>Marc Carey, Legislative Council Staff</li> <li>Anna Gerstle, Legislative Council Staff</li> </ul>
12:00 p.m.	LUNCH BREAK
1:00 p.m.	<ul><li>Cost of Living Overview and Discussion</li><li>Marc Carey, Legislative Council Staff</li></ul>
2:00 p.m.	<ul><li>School Finance Simulation Tool</li><li>Thomas Rosa, Legislative Council Staff</li></ul>
3:00 p.m.	Committee Discussion and Next Steps
ADJOURN	